
2022-2023 University of Tennessee Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 14-2   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 7-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Vescovi, Santiago 33-33 1087 32.9 134-338 .396 91-246 .370 55-71 .775 20 133 153 4.6 63 1 102 51 3 60 414 12.5
13 Nkamhoua, Olivier 36-36 912 25.3 157-306 .513 18-54 .333 58-83 .699 59 121 180 5.0 71 1 73 58 22 16 390 10.8
05 Zeigler, Zakai 30-15 860 28.7 105-280 .375 51-164 .311 60-72 .833 10 72 82 2.7 67 1 161 68 6 59 321 10.7
30 James, Josiah-Jordan 24-14 606 25.3 84-226 .372 40-128 .313 31-36 .861 24 89 113 4.7 36 0 44 25 3 29 239 10.0
02 Phillips, Julian 32-25 767 24.0 79-192 .411 11-46 .239 97-118 .822 57 93 150 4.7 56 0 46 41 17 20 266 8.3
04 Key, Tyreke 33-15 800 24.2 82-241 .340 47-141 .333 60-81 .741 24 60 84 2.5 50 0 44 36 1 22 271 8.2
00 Aidoo, Jonas 35-9 637 18.2 76-150 .507 5-18 .278 21-28 .750 63 108 171 4.9 69 1 33 28 44 17 178 5.1
33 Plavsic, Uros 34-20 464 13.6 75-118 .636 0-0 .000 18-53 .340 48 67 115 3.4 68 1 24 30 10 15 168 4.9
15 Mashack, Jahmai 36-13 653 18.1 63-150 .420 11-35 .314 33-57 .579 42 43 85 2.4 65 2 55 46 10 51 170 4.7
11 Awaka, Tobe 34-0 352 10.4 45-76 .592 0-0 .000 18-39 .462 59 69 128 3.8 47 0 11 13 11 6 108 3.2
01 Edwards, B.J. 14-0 60 4.3 6-12 .500 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 2 6 8 0.6 1 0 6 5 1 1 17 1.2
31 Sulack, Isaiah 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.0
35 Coyne, Colin 4-0 6 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.5
21 Gilbert, Kent 6-0 12 2.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
24 Kegler, Alec 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7225 200.7 908-2097 .433 276-840 .329 455-643 .708 464 918 1382 38.4 596 7 601 431 130 297 2547 70.75
Opponents 36 7225 200.7 707-1895 .373 210-792 .265 460-640 .719 337 810 1147 31.9 639 13 356 528 104 236 2084 57.89

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 2547 2084
    Points Per Game 70.8 57.9
    Scoring Margin 12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 908-2097 707-1895
    Field Goal Pct .433 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 276-840 210-792
    3PT FG Pct .329 .265
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 455-643 460-640
    FT Pct .708 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 1382 1147
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 601 356
    Assists Per Game 16.7 9.9
TURNOVERS 431 528
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 297 236
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.6
BLOCKS 130 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 300,496 114,740
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-18,781 10-11,474
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-10,806

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tennessee 1196 1340 11 2547
Opponents 952 1128 4 2084

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 TENNESSEE TECH W 75-43 17,957
11/13/22 vs Colorado L 66-78 12,482
11/16/22 FGCU W 81-50 16,524
11/23/22 vs Butler W 71-45 890
11/24/22 vs Southern California W (OT) 73-66 432
11/25/22 vs Kansas W 64-50 2,018
11/30/22 MCNEESE W 76-40 15,927
12/04/22 ALCORN W 94-40 16,481
12/07/22 EASTERN KY. W 84-49 15,746
12/11/22 vs Maryland W 56-53 8,028
12/17/22 at Arizona L 70-75 14,688
12/21/22 AUSTIN PEAY W 86-44 18,120

* 12/28/22 at Ole Miss W 63-59 7,013
* 01/03/23 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 87-53 16,697
* 01/07/23 at South Carolina W 85-42 10,704
* 01/10/23 VANDERBILT W 77-68 16,255
* 01/14/23 KENTUCKY L 56-63 21,678
* 01/17/23 at Mississippi St. W 70-59 8,797
* 01/21/23 at LSU W 77-56 10,462
* 01/25/23 GEORGIA W 70-41 19,802

01/28/23 TEXAS W 82-71 21,678
* 02/01/23 at Florida L 54-67 10,160
* 02/04/23 AUBURN W 46-43 21,678
* 02/08/23 at Vanderbilt L 65-66 10,483
* 02/11/23 MISSOURI L 85-86 21,678
* 02/15/23 ALABAMA W 68-59 21,678
* 02/18/23 at Kentucky L 54-66 20,323
* 02/21/23 at Texas A&M L 63-68 12,989
* 02/25/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 85-45 20,273
* 02/28/23 ARKANSAS W 75-57 18,324
* 03/04/23 at Auburn L 70-79 9,121

03/09/23 vs Ole Miss W 70-55 13,165
03/10/23 vs Missouri L 71-79 16,107
03/16/23 vs Louisiana W 58-55 18,018
03/18/23 vs Duke W 65-52 17,298
03/23/23 vs Fla. Atlantic L 55-62 19,624

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Tennessee Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 12, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Vescovi, Santiago 17-17 556 32.7 77-176 .438 46-119 .387 26-38 .684 9 67 76 4.5 33 0 46 24 0 28 226 13.3
05 Zeigler, Zakai 17-12 480 28.2 58-164 .354 29-99 .293 28-32 .875 6 34 40 2.4 42 1 111 38 4 30 173 10.2
30 James, Josiah-Jordan 13-7 328 25.2 49-127 .386 21-68 .309 14-15 .933 11 48 59 4.5 20 0 20 11 0 13 133 10.2
13 Nkamhoua, Olivier 18-18 427 23.7 69-148 .466 6-24 .250 17-25 .680 27 56 83 4.6 34 1 24 26 8 7 161 8.9
02 Phillips, Julian 14-12 339 24.2 36-72 .500 6-17 .353 34-41 .829 21 42 63 4.5 21 0 21 18 5 9 112 8.0
04 Key, Tyreke 15-5 336 22.4 33-105 .314 18-56 .321 19-23 .826 11 26 37 2.5 20 0 19 9 1 6 103 6.9
00 Aidoo, Jonas 18-7 356 19.8 44-80 .550 2-7 .286 9-12 .750 30 64 94 5.2 37 1 19 14 25 6 99 5.5
33 Plavsic, Uros 17-6 221 13.0 41-59 .695 0-0 .000 11-29 .379 24 28 52 3.1 38 1 8 12 7 5 93 5.5
11 Awaka, Tobe 18-0 231 12.8 30-50 .600 0-0 .000 17-32 .531 33 39 72 4.0 31 0 5 7 7 3 77 4.3
15 Mashack, Jahmai 18-6 288 16.0 23-63 .365 4-15 .267 12-21 .571 21 20 41 2.3 36 2 24 15 6 21 62 3.4
01 Edwards, B.J. 6-0 25 4.2 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 2 2 0 0 6 1.0
31 Sulack, Isaiah 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.0
35 Coyne, Colin 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.7
21 Gilbert, Kent 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 464-1052 .441 132-407 .324 190-271 .701 218 450 668 37.1 314 6 301 194 65 129 1250 69.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 356-931 .382 112-387 .289 253-356 .711 169 408 577 32.1 291 7 176 239 55 113 1077 59.83

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 1250 1077
    Points Per Game 69.4 59.8
    Scoring Margin 9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1052 356-931
    Field Goal Pct .441 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-407 112-387
    3PT FG Pct .324 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-271 253-356
    FT Pct .701 .711
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 14.1
REBOUNDS 668 577
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 301 176
    Assists Per Game 16.7 9.8
TURNOVERS 194 239
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.7
STEALS 129 113
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.3
BLOCKS 65 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 178,063 100,052
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-19,785 9-11,117
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Tennessee 572 678 1250
Opponents 518 559 1077

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/22 at  Ole Miss W 63-59 7013
01/03/23 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 87-53 16697
01/07/23 at  South Carolina W 85-42 10704
01/10/23 VANDERBILT W 77-68 16255
01/14/23 KENTUCKY L 56-63 21678
01/17/23 at  Mississippi St. W 70-59 8797
01/21/23 at  LSU W 77-56 10462
01/25/23 GEORGIA W 70-41 19802
02/01/23 at  Florida L 54-67 10160
02/04/23 AUBURN W 46-43 21678
02/08/23 at  Vanderbilt L 65-66 10483
02/11/23 MISSOURI L 85-86 21678
02/15/23 ALABAMA W 68-59 21678
02/18/23 at  Kentucky L 54-66 20323
02/21/23 at  Texas A&M L 63-68 12989
02/25/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 85-45 20273
02/28/23 ARKANSAS W 75-57 18324
03/04/23 at  Auburn L 70-79 9121


